
MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018                                 General Classification
Sat Aug  4 17:15:00 2018                                                  Final

Pos Car  Driver/Codriver                 Make            Class Pos         Time

  1  10  Barry Morris/Declan Campbell    Darrian T90 GTR    7             36:27
  2   1  Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides BMW Mini           9             36:42
  3  12  Damien Tourish/Rodney Stewart   Ford Escort        7    1        37:33
  4  11  John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner     Ford Escort Mk     7    2        37:47
  5   7  Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston  Mitsubishi Evo     8    1        37:47
  6   4  Marc Massey/Niall Burns         Ford Focus WRC     9    1        37:48
  7  21  Padraig Egan/Brian Hassett      Subaru Impreza     9    2        37:49
  8   3  Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans    BMW Mini           9    3        37:56
  9  17  Aaron McLaughlin/Martin Farren  Mitsubishi Evo     8    2        37:58
 10  18  Alan Atcheson/Mickey Conlon     Ford Fiesta        8    3        38:16
 11  15  Declan McCrory/Emma Feeney      Ford Fiesta       10    1        38:30
 12  19  Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher  Mitsubishi Evo     2    1        38:47
 13  14  Brendan McDaid/Noreen McShea    Ford Escort        7    3        38:48
 14  22  Andrew Bustard/ Shane           Ford Escort Mk     5    1        38:53
 15  26  David Kelly/Corney McHugh       Toyota Starlet     4    1        39:01
 16  51  Harry White/Rudy Tate           Ford Escort Mk     7    4        39:25
 17  43  Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan      Ford Escort        7    5        39:29
 18  33  Philip White/Eathán McColgan    Nissan Micra       3    1        39:44
 19  23  Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty       Ford Sierra        6    1        39:45
 20  27  Bob Riddles/Alastair Cochrane   Ford Escort Mk     6    2        39:50
 21  36  Brian Quigley/William Doherty   Honda Civic        4    2        39:59
 22  42  Oliver Benton/Megan Creedy      Ford Escort Mk     4    3        40:35
 23  24  Christopher Gillespie/Martin Ha Ford Escort        5    2        40:39
 24  68  Quentin Park/Alan Stewart       Ford Escort        5    3        40:42
 25  41  John Adams/Noel Watt            Ford Escort       11    1        41:05
 26  44  Philip Hamilton/Joe Comerford   Ford Escort Mk     5    4        41:07
 27  50  Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCross Vauxhall Corsa     3    2        41:27
 28  45  Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore        Ford Escort Mk     5    5        41:42
 29  40  James Convery/Joey Walls        Subaru Impreza     8    4        41:43
 30  61  Daryl Sproule/Brian Little      Vauxhall Astra     6    3        41:44
 31  16  Marty McKenna/Damien McKenna    Ford Fiesta WRC    9    4        41:57
 32  63  Joel Eakin/Noel Anderson        Peugeot 106 GTi    4    4        42:03
 33  47  Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake        Citroen Saxo       4    5        42:05
 34  35  Darragh Kelly/Adam Murray       Ford Escort        4    6        42:12
 35  31  Ernie Graham/Will Graham        BMW M3            12    1        42:23
 36  56  Karl Neely/James McKeefry       Ford Escort       11    2        42:24
 37  38  Brian Black/Gareth Black        Toyota Starlet     3    3        42:32
 38  48  Mickey Brennan/Christopher Bren Vauxhall Nova      3    4        42:42
 39  62  Anthony McDonald/Jack Brunton   Opel Corsa         3    5        43:24
 40  64  Kyle Elder/Mark Elder           Honda Civic        1    1        43:43
 41  32  Raymond Gurney/Stephen Tracey   BMW Compact        6    4        43:51
 42  46  Ian Duff/Ian Hull               Proton Compact     4    7        44:22
 43   5  Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist  Subaru Impreza     9    5        44:35
 44  60  Dermot Brewster/Brian D Arcy    Vauxhall Astra     1    2        45:09
 45  52  Paddy Quinn/Owen Quinn          Ford Escort Mk     3    6        49:53
 46  65  Nigel Brennan/Ryan Brennan      Peugeot 205        3    7        50:57
 47  28  Roy Haslett/ McSherry           Ford Escort F2     6    5      1:00:52

MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018 − Junior 1000
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
  1  J4  Kyle McBride/Darren Curra       Toyota Aygo       J1    1        43:40
  2  J2  Sam Adams/Andrew Bushe          Skoda Citygo Sp   J1    2        43:47
  3  J3  Reece Pollock/Callum Devine     Nissan Micra      J1    3        44:14
  4  J1  Marcus McElwee/John Henderson   Citroen C1        J1    4        45:52



MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018                                      Competitors List MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018                                      Competitors List
Sat Aug  4 16:15:47 2018                                              Starters Sat Aug  4 16:15:47 2018                                              Starters

Car Driver/Codriver                      Address         Make            Class Car Driver/Codriver                      Address         Make            Class

  1 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides      Co. Donegal     BMW Mini           9 
  3 Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans         Co. Londonderry BMW Mini           9 
  4 Marc Massey/Niall Burns              Belfast         Ford Focus WRC     9 
  5 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist       Co. Tyrone      Subaru Impreza     9 
  6 George Robinson/Tommy Speers         Co. Antrim      Ford Fiesta WRC    8 
  7 Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston       Co. Tyrone      Mitsubishi Evo     8 
 10 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell         Co. Tyrone      Darrian T90 GTR    7 
 11 John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner          Co. Donegal     Ford Escort Mk     7 
 12 Damien Tourish/Rodney Stewart        Co. Donegal     Ford Escort        7 
 14 Brendan McDaid/Noreen McShea         Co. Donegal     Ford Escort        7 
 15 Declan McCrory/Emma Feeney           Co. Tyrone      Ford Fiesta       10 
 16 Marty McKenna/Damien McKenna         Co. Tyrone      Ford Fiesta WRC    9 
 17 Aaron McLaughlin/Martin Farren       Co. Donegal     Mitsubishi Evo     8 
 18 Alan Atcheson/Mickey Conlon          Co. Tyrone      Ford Fiesta        8 
 19 Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher       Co. Donegal     Mitsubishi Evo     2 
 20 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig             Co. Antrim      Mitsubishi Evo     2 
 21 Padraig Egan/Brian Hassett           Co. Clare       Subaru Impreza     9 
 22 Andrew Bustard/ Shane                Co. Tyrone      Ford Escort Mk     5 
 23 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty            Co. Tyrone      Ford Sierra        6 
 24 Christopher Gillespie/Martin Harte   Co. Tyrone      Ford Escort        5 
 25 Jason Black/Hannah Johnston          Co. Armagh      Toyota Starlet     4 
 26 David Kelly/Corney McHugh            Co. Donegal     Toyota Starlet     4 
 27 Bob Riddles/Alastair Cochrane        Co. Tyrone      Ford Escort Mk     6 
 28 Roy Haslett/ McSherry                Co. Down        Ford Escort F2     6 
 29 Paul McKenna/Joe Hegarty             Co. Londonderry Mitsubishi Evo     8 
 30 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey             Co. Antrim      BMW Compact        7 
 31 Ernie Graham/Will Graham             England         BMW M3            12 
 32 Raymond Gurney/Stephen Tracey        Derry           BMW Compact        6 
 33 Philip White/Eathán McColgan         Dublin          Nissan Micra       3 
 34 James Leckey/Davy Kerr               Belfast         Peugeot 106        4 
 35 Darragh Kelly/Adam Murray            Co. Donegal     Ford Escort        4 
 36 Brian Quigley/William Doherty        Derry           Honda Civic        4 
 38 Brian Black/Gareth Black             Co. Armagh      Toyota Starlet     3 
 39 Andrew White/Katie McComb            Co. Antrim      Peugeot 205 RWD    6 
 40 James Convery/Joey Walls             Co. Londonderry Subaru Impreza     8 
 41 John Adams/Noel Watt                 Co. Antrim      Ford Escort       11 
 42 Oliver Benton/Megan Creedy           England         Ford Escort Mk     4 
 43 Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan           Derry           Ford Escort        7 
 44 Philip Hamilton/Joe Comerford        Co. Armagh      Ford Escort Mk     5 
 45 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore             Co. Down        Ford Escort Mk     5 
 46 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                    Co. Tyrone      Proton Compact     4 
 47 Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake             Co. Tyrone      Citroen Saxo       4 
 48 Mickey Brennan/Christopher Brennan   Co. Monaghan    Vauxhall Nova      3 
 49 Travis Humphery/Damien Conlon        Co. Tyrone      Peugeot 205 R5     3 
 50 Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCrossan    Co. Tyrone      Vauxhall Corsa     3 
 51 Harry White/Rudy Tate                Dublin          Ford Escort Mk     7 
 52 Paddy Quinn/Owen Quinn               Co. Armagh      Ford Escort Mk     3 
 53 Jack Cairns/Kierean McGrath          Co. Tyrone      Honda Civic        4 
 54 Ryan Diver/ Chris                    Co. Donegal     Honda Civic        4 
 56 Karl Neely/James McKeefry            Co. Londonderry Ford Escort       11 
 57 Colum Tennyson/Christopher Corr      Co. Armagh      Ford Escort Mk     6 
 59 Lee Burke/Pauric O’Harte             Co. Tyrone      Ford Escort Mk     4 
 60 Dermot Brewster/Brian D Arcy         Co. Fermanagh   Vauxhall Astra     1 
 61 Daryl Sproule/Brian Little           Co. Tyrone      Vauxhall Astra     6 
 62 Anthony McDonald/Jack Brunton        Co. Cavan       Opel Corsa         3 
 63 Joel Eakin/Noel Anderson             Co. Londonderry Peugeot 106 GTi    4 
 64 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                Co. Armagh      Honda Civic        1 
 65 Nigel Brennan/Ryan Brennan           Co. Monaghan    Peugeot 205        3 
 66 Paul Gray/Orlaith Gray               Co. Armagh      Ford Escort Mk    11 
 68 Quentin Park/Alan Stewart            Co. Armagh      Ford Escort        5 

MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018 − Junior 1000
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
 J1 Marcus McElwee/John Henderson        Co. Londonderry Citroen C1        J1 

 J2 Sam Adams/Andrew Bushe               Co. Antrim      Skoda Citygo Sp   J1 
 J3 Reece Pollock/Callum Devine          Co. Londonderry Nissan Micra      J1 
 J4 Kyle McBride/Darren Curra            Co. Donegal     Toyota Aygo       J1 

 60 starters in MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018
  4 starters in MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018 − Junior 1000



MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018                                 General Classification
Sat Aug  4 17:15:00 2018                                        Final− by Class

Pos Car  Driver/Codriver                 Make            Class Pos         Time

 40  64  Kyle Elder/Mark Elder           Honda Civic        1    1        43:43
 44  60  Dermot Brewster/Brian D Arcy    Vauxhall Astra     1    2        45:09
 12  19  Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher  Mitsubishi Evo     2    1        38:47
 18  33  Philip White/Eathán McColgan    Nissan Micra       3    1        39:44
 27  50  Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCross Vauxhall Corsa     3    2        41:27
 37  38  Brian Black/Gareth Black        Toyota Starlet     3    3        42:32
 38  48  Mickey Brennan/Christopher Bren Vauxhall Nova      3    4        42:42
 39  62  Anthony McDonald/Jack Brunton   Opel Corsa         3    5        43:24
 45  52  Paddy Quinn/Owen Quinn          Ford Escort Mk     3    6        49:53
 46  65  Nigel Brennan/Ryan Brennan      Peugeot 205        3    7        50:57
 15  26  David Kelly/Corney McHugh       Toyota Starlet     4    1        39:01
 21  36  Brian Quigley/William Doherty   Honda Civic        4    2        39:59
 22  42  Oliver Benton/Megan Creedy      Ford Escort Mk     4    3        40:35
 32  63  Joel Eakin/Noel Anderson        Peugeot 106 GTi    4    4        42:03
 33  47  Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake        Citroen Saxo       4    5        42:05
 34  35  Darragh Kelly/Adam Murray       Ford Escort        4    6        42:12
 42  46  Ian Duff/Ian Hull               Proton Compact     4    7        44:22
 14  22  Andrew Bustard/ Shane           Ford Escort Mk     5    1        38:53
 23  24  Christopher Gillespie/Martin Ha Ford Escort        5    2        40:39
 24  68  Quentin Park/Alan Stewart       Ford Escort        5    3        40:42
 26  44  Philip Hamilton/Joe Comerford   Ford Escort Mk     5    4        41:07
 28  45  Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore        Ford Escort Mk     5    5        41:42
 19  23  Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty       Ford Sierra        6    1        39:45
 20  27  Bob Riddles/Alastair Cochrane   Ford Escort Mk     6    2        39:50
 30  61  Daryl Sproule/Brian Little      Vauxhall Astra     6    3        41:44
 41  32  Raymond Gurney/Stephen Tracey   BMW Compact        6    4        43:51
 47  28  Roy Haslett/ McSherry           Ford Escort F2     6    5      1:00:52
  1  10  Barry Morris/Declan Campbell    Darrian T90 GTR    7             36:27
  3  12  Damien Tourish/Rodney Stewart   Ford Escort        7    1        37:33
  4  11  John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner     Ford Escort Mk     7    2        37:47
 13  14  Brendan McDaid/Noreen McShea    Ford Escort        7    3        38:48
 16  51  Harry White/Rudy Tate           Ford Escort Mk     7    4        39:25
 17  43  Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan      Ford Escort        7    5        39:29
  5   7  Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston  Mitsubishi Evo     8    1        37:47
  9  17  Aaron McLaughlin/Martin Farren  Mitsubishi Evo     8    2        37:58
 10  18  Alan Atcheson/Mickey Conlon     Ford Fiesta        8    3        38:16
 29  40  James Convery/Joey Walls        Subaru Impreza     8    4        41:43
  2   1  Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides BMW Mini           9             36:42
  6   4  Marc Massey/Niall Burns         Ford Focus WRC     9    1        37:48
  7  21  Padraig Egan/Brian Hassett      Subaru Impreza     9    2        37:49
  8   3  Alan McGeehan/Arthur Kierans    BMW Mini           9    3        37:56
 31  16  Marty McKenna/Damien McKenna    Ford Fiesta WRC    9    4        41:57
 43   5  Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist  Subaru Impreza     9    5        44:35
 11  15  Declan McCrory/Emma Feeney      Ford Fiesta       10    1        38:30
 25  41  John Adams/Noel Watt            Ford Escort       11    1        41:05
 36  56  Karl Neely/James McKeefry       Ford Escort       11    2        42:24
 35  31  Ernie Graham/Will Graham        BMW M3            12    1        42:23

MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018 − Junior 1000
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
  1  J4  Kyle McBride/Darren Curra       Toyota Aygo       J1    1        43:40
  2  J2  Sam Adams/Andrew Bushe          Skoda Citygo Sp   J1    2        43:47
  3  J3  Reece Pollock/Callum Devine     Nissan Micra      J1    3        44:14
  4  J1  Marcus McElwee/John Henderson   Citroen C1        J1    4        45:52



MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018                           Competitor Stage Times
Sat Aug  4 17:14:59 2018                           PF.OUT/SAC.1 to FINISH

Car Driver/Codriver                SS1    SS2    SS3    SS4    SS5    SS6

  1 Joseph McGonigle/P.Brides     7:04   6:44   6:12   6:05   5:19   5:18 
  3 Alan McGeehan/A.Kierans       7:11   6:54   6:27   6:18   5:36   5:30 
  4 Marc Massey/Niall Burns       7:14   6:54   6:25   6:16   5:31   5:28 
  5 Gareth Sayers/G.Gilchrist     7:13   6:53   6:23  13:00M  5:35   5:31 
  6 George Robinson/T.Speers      7:26   7:02   6:43   6:57   5:43 
  7 Darren McKelvey/A.Johnston    7:13   6:58   6:20   6:16   5:31   5:29 
 10 Barry Morris/D.Campbell       6:54   6:38   6:10   6:04   5:22   5:19 
 11 John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner   7:13   6:55   6:20   6:18   5:32   5:29 
 12 Damien Tourish/R.Stewart      7:10   6:53   6:18   6:16   5:29   5:27 
 14 Brendan McDaid/N.McShea       7:19   7:08   6:33   6:32   5:43   5:33 
 15 Declan McCrory/Emma Feeney    7:17   7:09   6:23   6:32   5:37   5:32 
 16 Marty McKenna/D.McKenna       8:45   7:10   6:49   6:29   5:42   7:02 
 17 Aaron McLaughlin/M.Farren     7:07   6:58   6:23   6:23   5:35   5:32 
 18 Alan Atcheson/Mickey Conlon   7:08   6:59   6:33   6:26   5:37   5:33 
 19 M.Gallagher/J.Gallagher       7:19   7:05   6:28   6:30   5:41   5:44 
 20 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig      7:21   7:14   6:49   7:10 
 21 Padraig Egan/Brian Hassett    7:15   6:46   6:40   6:12   5:25   5:31 
 22 Andrew Bustard/ Shane         7:27   7:04   6:31   6:28   5:43   5:40 
 23 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty     7:34   7:19   6:39   6:44   5:49   5:40 
 24 C.Gillespie/M.Harte           8:01   7:29   6:47   6:44   5:53   5:45 
 25 Jason Black/Hannah Johnston   7:11   6:58   6:32   6:22   5:42 
 26 David Kelly/Corney McHugh     7:19   7:14   6:34   6:30   5:44   5:40 
 27 Bob Riddles/A.Cochrane        7:40   7:19   6:44   6:36   5:46   5:45 
 28 Roy Haslett/ McSherry        14:00M 14:00M 13:00M  7:09   6:00   6:43 
 30 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey      7:34   7:17 
 31 Ernie Graham/Will Graham      7:59   7:43   7:06   7:00   6:08   6:27 
 32 Raymond Gurney/S.Tracey       8:15   8:02   7:26   7:23   6:22   6:23 
 33 Philip White/E.McColgan       7:28   7:16   6:44   6:38   5:52   5:46 
 34 James Leckey/Davy Kerr        7:22 
 35 Darragh Kelly/Adam Murray     7:34   9:56   6:39   6:33   5:46   5:44 
 36 Brian Quigley/W.Doherty       7:28   7:13   6:45   6:45   5:57   5:51 
 38 Brian Black/Gareth Black      7:48   7:32   6:58   7:51   6:17   6:06 
 40 James Convery/Joey Walls      8:00   7:34   7:05   6:52   6:04   6:08 
 41 John Adams/Noel Watt          7:45   7:29   7:02   6:52   5:58   5:59 
 42 Oliver Benton/Megan Creedy    7:50   7:25   6:54   6:46   5:52   5:48 
 43 Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan    7:45   7:25   6:30   6:32   5:42   5:35 
 44 P.Hamilton/J.Comerford        7:47   7:33   7:00   6:50   5:57   6:00 
 45 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore      7:53   7:30   7:21   6:57   6:03   5:58 
 46 Ian Duff/Ian Hull             8:18   8:16   7:30   7:24   6:24   6:30 
 47 Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake      8:02   7:43   7:05   7:01   6:13   6:01 
 48 Mickey Brennan/C.Brennan      7:54   7:42   7:19   7:10   6:21   6:16 
 50 S.Caldwell/S.McCrossan        7:39   7:27   7:09   7:05   6:05   6:02 
 51 Harry White/Rudy Tate         7:28   7:12   6:34   6:45   5:44   5:42 
 52 Paddy Quinn/Owen Quinn       14:00M  8:04   7:39   7:22   6:27   6:21 
 53 Jack Cairns/Kierean McGrath   8:16   7:55   7:14   8:20 
 54 Ryan Diver/ Chris             8:32   8:01   7:39   7:24 
 56 Karl Neely/James McKeefry     7:59   7:54   7:01   7:02   6:13   6:15 
 57 Colum Tennyson/C.Corr         7:48   7:31   7:21   6:58   6:11 
 59 Lee Burke/Pauric O’Harte     14:00M  8:25   7:44 
 60 Dermot Brewster/B.Arcy        8:24   8:06   7:41   7:34   6:50   6:34 
 61 Daryl Sproule/Brian Little    7:43   7:34   7:00   7:04   6:13   6:10 
 62 Anthony McDonald/J.Brunton    8:25   7:55   7:12   7:07   6:16   6:29 
 63 Joel Eakin/Noel Anderson      7:57   7:39   7:02   7:03   6:09   6:13 
 64 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder         8:02   7:59   7:10   7:14   6:20   6:58 
 65 Nigel Brennan/Ryan Brennan    8:30  14:00M  7:45   7:28   6:31   6:43 
 66 Paul Gray/Orlaith Gray        8:47   8:28 
 68 Quentin Park/Alan Stewart     7:41   7:27   6:57   6:49   5:56   5:52 

MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018 − Junior 1000
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
 J1 Marcus McElwee/J.Henderson    8:34   8:20   7:42   7:53   6:43   6:40 
 J2 Sam Adams/Andrew Bushe        8:17   7:53   7:22   7:26   6:27   6:22 
 J3 Reece Pollock/Callum Devine   8:16   8:09   7:27   7:25   6:31   6:26 
 J4 Kyle McBride/Darren Curra     8:09   8:04   7:28   7:22   6:20   6:17 



MCMC Dogleap Rally, 2018                                                                                                       Fastest Stage Times
Sat Aug  4 17:15:06 2018                                                                                                    PF.OUT/SAC.1 to FINISH

SS    Fastest        2nd        3rd        4th        5th        6th        7th        8th        9th       10th       11th       12th       13th 

 1  10−  6:54   1−  7:04  17−  7:07  18−  7:08  12−  7:10   3−  7:11  25−  7:11   5−  7:13   7−  7:13  11−  7:13   4−  7:14  21−  7:15  15−  7:17 
 2  10−  6:38   1−  6:44  21−  6:46   5−  6:53  12−  6:53   3−  6:54   4−  6:54  11−  6:55   7−  6:58  17−  6:58  25−  6:58  18−  6:59   6−  7:02 
 3  10−  6:10   1−  6:12  12−  6:18   7−  6:20  11−  6:20   5−  6:23  15−  6:23  17−  6:23   4−  6:25   3−  6:27  19−  6:28  43−  6:30  22−  6:31 
 4  10−  6:04   1−  6:05  21−  6:12   4−  6:16   7−  6:16  12−  6:16   3−  6:18  11−  6:18  25−  6:22  17−  6:23  18−  6:26  22−  6:28  16−  6:29 
 5   1−  5:19  10−  5:22  21−  5:25  12−  5:29   4−  5:31   7−  5:31  11−  5:32   5−  5:35  17−  5:35   3−  5:36  15−  5:37  18−  5:37  19−  5:41 
 6   1−  5:18  10−  5:19  12−  5:27   4−  5:28   7−  5:29  11−  5:29   3−  5:30   5−  5:31  21−  5:31  15−  5:32  17−  5:32  14−  5:33  18−  5:33 


